For details of the Company’s Current Borrowings and Non Current Borrowings, including interest rate profiles, refer to Note 11a & 11b of these  Ind AS
financial statements.
Interest rate sensitivity - fixed rate instruments
The Company’s fixed rate borrowings are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate risk as defined in Ind AS 107, since
neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flow will fluctuate because of a change in market interest rates.

Interest rate sensitivity - variable rate instruments
A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / decreased equity and profit or loss by
amounts shown below. This analyses assumes that all other variables, in particular, foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant. This calculation
also assumes that the change occurs at the balance sheet date and has been calculated based on risk exposures outstanding as at that date. The period
end balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt outstanding during the period.

₨ in Lakhs

Particulars
Profit or (Loss)

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease
As as 31 March 2022

Secured Rupee Loans - From Banks  -  -
Secured Rupee Loans - From NBFC’s  -  -
Unsecured Rupee Loans - From Others  (36.22)  36.22
Working Capital Loans Repayable on Demand from Banks  (297.96)  297.96
sensitivity (net)  (334.19)  334.19

₨ in Lakhs

Particulars
Profit or (Loss)

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease
As as 31 March 2021

Secured Rupee Loans - From Banks  (71.76)  71.76
Secured Rupee Loans - From NBFC’s  -  -
Unsecured Rupee Loans - From Others  (36.22)  36.22
Working Capital Loans Repayable on Demand from Banks  (307.11)  307.11
sensitivity (net)  (415.09)  415.09
(Note: The impact is indicated on the profit/loss and equity before tax basis)

A  Accounting Classification and fair values
The following table shows the carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities measured at fair value, including their levels in the fair value
hierarchy. It does not include fair value information for financial assets and financial liabilities if the carrying amount is a reasonable approximation of
fair value.

₨ in Lakhs

31 March 2022

Carrying Amount Fair value

Amortised
Cost

Derivatives
designated as

hedges
Total

Quoted prices
in active mar-